:H \$115.00 4330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Z Do, Inc.		03/11/2014	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paris Accessories, Inc.	
Street Address:	1385 Broadway	
Internal Address:	21st Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4330819	EZDO
Registration Number:	4282418	EZDO
Registration Number:	4304419	EZDO
Registration Number:	4333900	EZDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com, emarcus@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Elyse A. Marcus
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 29th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09910010.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elyse A. Marcus
SIGNATURE:	/Elyse A. Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 3 source=Ez Do Assign#page1.tif source=Ez Do Assign#page2.tif source=Ez Do Assign#page3.tif

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of March 11, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), is

between E-Z DO, INC., a New Jersey corporation, with offices at 40 Executive Avenue, Edison,

New Jersey 08817 ("Assignor"), and PARIS ACCESSORIES, INC., a New York corporation,

with offices at 1385 Broadway, 21st Floor, New York, NY 10018. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the

trademark set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Marks"); and the goodwill associated

with the Marks, and desires to assign, transfer and sell to Assignee the Marks and the goodwill

associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign, transfer and sell to Assignee, Assignor's

entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith to

Assignee; and Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date, hereby assigns,

transfers and sells to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill associated with the Marks, as well as any renewals

thereof, solely with respect to the Marks, all royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter

due or payable, all causes of action (in law and/or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and

recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights

assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights, including the goodwill, corresponding thereto

throughout the respective countries where Assignor holds rights in the Marks.

2427087 v1

Assignor, as of the Effective Date, agrees to immediately cease using the Marks and further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further documents regarding the rights assigned, transferred and sold herein, as reasonably requested by Assignee or its successors or assigns.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment on the date indicated below.

E-Z DO, INC.

Date: March 11, 2014

ву

Name: Mark Densen

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

	<u>Serial</u>	Reg.	<u>Word</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Registered	Int'l Class
	Number	Number	<u>Mark</u>			
1.	85-646,510	4,330,819	EZDO	6/7/2012	5/7/2013	20
2.	85-646,517	4,282,418	EZDO	6/7/2012	1/29/2013	18
3.	85-616,523	4,304,419	EZDO	6/7/2012	3/19/2013	20
4.	85-646,528	4,333,900	EZDO	6/7/2012	5/14/2013	21

2427087 v1

RECORDED: 04/02/2014